Strutt, Doreen
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From: Durling, Matthew

Sent: 17 October 2006 16.28

To: Strutt, Doreen

Subject: FW. 28 Perrins Walk, London NW3-2006/3943

Hi Doreen - yet more information for an invalid application... sorry!

Matthew Durling
Planning Officer

North West Team
London Borough of Camden

Tel. 020 7974 2643
Fax. 020 7974 1975

From: George Kounnou [mailto:g.kounnou@ntlworld.com]
Sent: 17 October 2006 15:56

To: Durling, Matthew

Subject: 28 Perrins Walk, London NW3-2006/3943

Dear Matthew,

28 Perrins Walk, London NW3-2006/3943

Page 1 of 2

L -
S R I

Further to your letter dated 27 September 2006 and our telephone conversation yesterday, please find

attached the ocutstanding documents as requested.

28.11 design, access & other resource reduction measure’ statement for 28 Perrins Walk, London NW3. Size:

A4 (word document)

28PW(PL).11- ground floor and roof plans showing extent of demolition. Size: A1 (pdf)
28PWI(PL).12- South elevation as existing showing extent of demolition. Size: A1 (pdf)

PL}.13- North and East Elevations as existing showing extent of demolition. Size: A1 (pdf)
28PW(PL).14- West Elevation as existing showing extent of demolition. Size: A1 (pdf)

28PWW(

As agreed yesterday, with Mr Darren Beesley Camden’s Specialist Technical officer, the requirement for a

site investigation

report relating to land contamination can be the subject of a planning condition, and therefore a topic that can

be addressed after planning permission.

| trust that you now have all the information you require to validate this application.

Yours Sincerely

George Kounnou
For GCK ARCHITECTS LTD

20/10/2006
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